
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT

No. SJC-11062

WILLIAM O'CONNELL AND
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS,
PLAINTIFFS-APPELLANTS,

v.

CRIMINAL CLERK OF QUINCY DISTRICT COURT

AND

GEORGE W. PRESCOTT PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC,
DEFENDANTS-APPELLEES.

RESERVED AND REPORTED BY THE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT FOR
SUFFOLK COUNTY
No. SJ-2011-0334

INTERLOCUTORY APPEAL FROM AN ORDER OF
THE DISTRICT COURT DEPARTMENT, QUINCY DISTRICT COURT
No. 1156-CR-002501

BRIEF OF MASSACHUSETTS NEWSPAPER PUBLISHERS ASSOCIATION,
NEW ENGLAND NEWSPAPER AND PRESS ASSOCIATION, CITIZEN MEDIA
LAW PROJECT, AND NEW ENGLAND FIRST AMENDMENT COALITION AS
AMICI CURIAE

IN SUPPORT OF DEFENDANT-APPELLEE
GEORGE W. PRESCOTT PUBLISHING COMPANY

Peter J. Caruso (BRO# 076920)
Caruso & Caruso, LLP
68 Main Street
Andover, MA 01810
Tel: 978-475-2200
pcaruso@carusoandcaruso.com

Dated: November 3, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

STATEMENT OF CASE

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS

INTEREST OF *AMICI CURIAE*

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT

ARGUMENT

- I. TOTAL SECRECY OF POST-EXECUTION SEARCH WARRANT MATERIALS VIOLATES BOTH COMMON LAW AND FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHTS ASSOCIATED WITH JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS

- II. SEARCH WARRANT MATERIALS ARE PRESUMPTIVELY PUBLIC RECORDS
 - A. Search Warrant Materials are Open to the Public Under Common Law in Massachusetts

 - B. The Search Warrant Affidavit is Open to the Public Under Massachusetts c.276, § 2B

- III. SECTION 97D OF CHAPTER 41, POLICE REPORTS, DOES NOT APPLY TO POST-EXECUTION SEARCH WARRANT MATERIALS

- IV. DETAILS OF THIS CASE TOGETHER WITH THE AFFIDAVIT ARE IN THE PUBLIC DOMAIN

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Baltimore Sun v. Goetz,
886 F.2d at 62 (4th Cir. 1989) 6

Boston Herald, Inc. v. Sharpe,
442 Mass. At 610 8

Commonwealth v. Silva,
448 Mass.701, 707 (2007) 7, 8

Globe Newspaper Co. v. Suffolk County Superior Court,
2002 WL 20244 (2002) 8

In re EyeCare Physicians,
100 F.3d at 515, 517 6

In re Newsday, Inc.,
895b F.2d 74, 79 (2d Cir. 1990) 6

In re N.Y. Times Co.,
585 F. Supp. 2d at 86, 88, 90 6, 7

Newspapers of New England, Inc. v. Clerk Magistrate of
the Ware Div. of the District Court Department,
403 Mass. 628 at 631 (1988) 9

Nixon v. Warner Communications, Inc.,
435 U.S. 589, 597, 598 (1978) 5, 6

Press-Enterprise Co. v. Superior Court,
478 U.S. 1, 8 (1986) 5

The Republican Co. v. Appeals Court,
442 Mass. 218, 222-223 (2000) 4, 8

United States v. Kortlander
No. 10-30222, Opinion Filed on September 30, 2011
(9th Cir.) 5, 6, 12

Wells Fargo

643 F. Supp. 2d at 581, 583 6

Statutes

G. L. c. 276, § 2B 3, 4, 9

G. L. c. 41, § 97D. 3, 4, 5, 8, 10

Other Authorities

THE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT GUIDELINES ON 'THE PUBLIC'S RIGHT'
OF ACCESS TO JUDICIAL PROCEEDINGS AND RECORDS (2000) 8
